Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 04/20/20
Current Sensing Resistor
Metal Film Low-Ohmic Type
CSL Series
FEATURES
• High Precision Current Sensing
• High Power Capability
• Applications: Consumer electronics, Computer, Communication
devices, Measuring instrument, Industrial/ Power Supply, Battery
Management System
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Meritek Series CSL Current Sensing Resistor, Metal Film Low Ohmic Type
(2) Size Code 0402 0402: 1.0 x 0.5 mm 0201, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 2512
(3) TCR  D D: ±50PPM/°C E: ±100 PPM/°C, F: ±200 PPM/°C, K: ±150PPM/°C
(4) Power Rating V V:1/4W W: 1/8W, O: 1/3W, U: 1/2W, T: 1.0W, S: 2.0W
(5) Resistance R100 R100: 0.100Ω R056: 0.056Ω, 1R00: 1.00 Ω, 10R0: 10 Ω
(6) Tolerance F F: ±1% D: ±0.5%, G: ±2%, J: ±5%
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Size L W H I1 I2 X Y G
0201 0.60 ± 0.03 0.30 ± 0.03 0.26 ± 0.05  0.15 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.05 0.85 0.35 0.25
0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.05  0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10 1.60 0.70 0.50
0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.15 2.40 1.00 0.80
0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20 2.90 1.45 1.30
1206 3.10 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20 0.45 ± 0.20 4.20 1.80 2.20
1206* 3.30 ± 0.15 1.70 ± 0.20 0.65 ± 0.20 0.20 ± 0.15 0.68 ± 0.20 4.80 1.84 1.20
1210 3.10 ± 0.10 2.50 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20 4.40 2.70 2.00
2010 5.00 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.25 0.60 ± 0.25 6.60 2.70 3.80
2512 6.30 ± 0.15 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.25 0.60 ± 0.25 8.10 3.40 4.90
2512 (3W) 6.30 ± 0.15 3.20 ± 0.15 0.70 ± 0.15 0.65 ± 0.25 0.65 ± 0.25 8.10 3.40 4.90
0612 1.60 ± 0.15 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20 2.60 3.20 0.50
1020 2.50 ± 0.15 5.00 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20 4.05 5.50 1.00
1225 3.20 ± 0.20 6.30 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.15 0.60 ± 0.25 0.80 ± 0.25 5.20 7.00 1.20
Note: *(10mΩ≤R<39mΩ)
CSL 0402 D V R100 F
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 04/20/20
Current Sensing Resistor
Metal Film Low-Ohmic Type
CSL Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size
Rated Power at
70°C
Max. Rated
Current
Max. Overload
Current
Resistance Range
(W) (A) (A) (PPM/°C) (Ω) (±%)
0201
1/20 1.00 2.50
±100 50m ≤ R < 100m ±0.5%, ±1.0%,
±2.0%, ±5.0% ±50 100m ≤ R ≤ 10
1/10 1.41 3.16
1/5 2.00 4.47
0402
1/16 1.12 2.80
±100 50m ≤ R < 100m ±0.5%, ±1.0%,
±2.0%, ±5.0% ±50 100m ≤ R ≤ 10
1/8 1.58 3.54
1/4 2.24 5.00
0603
1/10 1.41 3.54
±100 50m ≤ R < 100m ±0.5%, ±1.0%,
±2.0%, ±5.0% ±50 100m ≤ R ≤ 10
1/5 2.00 4.47
2/5 2.83 6.32
0805
1/8 1.79 4.48 ±150 39m ≤ R < 50m
±0.5%, ±1.0%,
±2.0%, ±5.0%
±100 50m ≤ R < 100m
±50 100m ≤ R ≤ 10
1/4 2.53 5.66
1/2 3.58 8.00
1206
1/4 2.53 6.33
±150 39m ≤ R < 50m